Daily

Sample

Survey: Family Policy You

1000 U.S. Adult Citizens

Conducted February 6 - 10, 2023
Margin of Error  +3.4%

1. Are you a parent or guardian? Please select all that apply

Yes, of at least one child youngerthan 18 ... ... ... i 31%
Yes, of at least one child 18 yearsold orolder ..., 38%
No, | am neither a parent or guardian ......... ... e 32%
Don’t KNow/Prefer NOL 10 SAY ..o e 2%

2. Do you think the government does too much or not enough to help families raising children in the U.S.?

00 MUK 16%
About the right amouNnt ... 30%
NOt BNOUGN o 42%
N Ot SUIE ettt 11%

3. Compared to other countries, do you think it is easier or harder to raise children in the U.S.?

e 1= =T 27%
ADOUL TNE SAME . e 27%
Harder o e 32%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 14%

4. Would you support or oppose Congress doing the following?

Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly

support support oppose oppose
Requiring employers to offer paid
parental leave for all working parents 45% 25% 14% 9%
Providing child care subsidies for
low-income families 44% 31% 11% 7%
Expanding publicly funded
pre-kindergarten programs 45% 29% 11% 7%
Increasing funding for after-school
programs 45% 30% 10% 7%
Providing tax incentives for companies
that offer family-friendly benefits 37% 37% 10% 6%
Increasing funding for adoption and
foster care services 43% 33% 10% 5%
Offering tax credits for families with
children 44% 33% 10% 6%
Increasing funding for health care for
families with children 46% 29% 11% 7%
Increasing funding for affordable
housing for families with children 44% 30% 10% 8%
Offering tax credits for families with
stay-at-home parents 39% 28% 13% 8%

Not sure

7%

7%

7%

8%

10%

9%

8%

7%

8%

12%
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5. To your knowledge, under federal law, how many weeks of unpaid leave does an eligible full-time worker in the
U.S. qualify for after giving birth to a child?

D WBEKS ittt e 6%
2 WEBEBKS o 4%
G KRS ottt e e 11%
B WK S Lttt e 17%
0 WK S ittt ittt et e e e e e e 4%
T2 WK oottt ittt e e e e 26%
T4 WEBEKS ittt e e 2%
1B WK S ittt ittt e e e e e e e 4%
T WK S ittt e e e e 2%
20 WEEBKS ottt 3%
More than 20 WEEKS ...t e e e e 2%
N Ot SUIE .t e e e e 18%

6. In your opinion, under federal law, how many weeks of unpaid leave should a full-time worker in the U.S. qualify
for after giving birth to a child?

D WBEKS ittt e 5%
2 WEEKS L e 3%
G KRS ottt e e e 8%
B WK S Lttt e 11%
0 WK S ittt ittt e e e e e 4%
T2 WK S oottt ittt e e e e e 21%
T4 WK S ittt e e e 4%
1B WEEKS ittt ittt e e e e e 8%
T WEBEKS ittt e e e 3%
20 WEEBKS .t 7%
More than 20 WEEKS ... i e e 12%
N o) T 14%

7. To your knowledge, under federal law, how many weeks of paid leave does an eligible full-time worker in the
U.S. qualify for after giving birth to a child?

O WBEKS ittt e 16%
2 WEEBKS o 5%
G K S ottt e 11%
B WK S Lttt e 16%
10 WK S ittt ittt et e e e e e e 3%
T2 WK S oottt ittt ettt e e e e e 17%
T4 WK S .ttt e e 3%
1B WEEKS ittt ittt e e e e e e 4%
T WK S ittt e e e 2%
20 WEBEBKS ot e 2%
More than 20 WEEKS ...t e 1%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e et e e e 21%
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8. In your opinion, under federal law, how many weeks of paid leave should a full-time worker in the U.S. qualify
for after giving birth to a child?

D WEEKS ittt e e e e 5%
2 WK S ittt e 5%
B WEEKS ot 10%
B WEEKS oo e e 13%
0 WK S ettt e e e 6%
T2 WK S oottt ittt e e e 17%
T4 WK S ittt e e e e 4%
1B WK S ittt ittt it e e e e e e 7%
T WK S ittt e e e e e e 4%
20 WEEBKS ottt 8%
More than 20 WEEKS . ... it e 9%
Nt SUIE o e e i 13%

9. Compared to the worldwide average, do you think the U.S. offers more or fewer weeks of paid leave for parents
after giving birth?

1Y =T 44 To = 8%
SOMEWhAL MOIE . 11%
ADOUL tNE SAMIE .o e 15%
SomeWhat fEWEr ... 22%
ANy W L e 28%
I o) T 16%

10. Compared to the worldwide average, do you think that it costs more or less for parents to send an infant to a
child care center in the U.S.?

MUCKH MO e e et e e e e 34%
SOMEWNAL MO ..o e 31%
ADOUL ThE SAME .. e 13%
SOMEWNAL 1888 .ot e 6%
MUCK 1888 ot e e e e e 2%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 15%

11. Compared to the worldwide average, do you think that tuition for attending a public college is more or less in
the U.S.?

MUCKH MOTE e e e e e et et e e 35%
SOMEWNAL MOrE .. 25%
ADOUL e SAME ..o e 13%
SOMEWhAL 888 . i 8%
MUCK B8 o e 3%
Nt SUIE .o e e e 16%
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12. Do you think all Americans should have access to options for the following that are funded by the government?

Yes, Yes,
entirely partially
funded by funded by
the govern-  the govern-

ment ment No Not sure
Day care for children from birth to 2 years old 29% 39% 21% 11%
Preschool for children from 3 to 5 years old 40% 34% 16% 10%
Kindergarten 50% 26% 15% 9%
Elementary school 50% 27% 14% 9%
Middle school 48% 28% 15% 9%
High school 49% 26% 14% 1%
After-school care for K-12 students 31% 39% 19% 11%
Community college 35% 36% 20% 10%
Four-year college 26% 39% 24% 10%

13. Which party do you think does a better job helping families with children in the U.S.?

D MO Al S .t e 37%
RePUDICANS . e 26%
Both equally ... 14%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 24%
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

February 6 - 10, 2023
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range
from 0.356 to 4.496, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.455.

1000
=+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

50 questions not reported.



Daily Survey: Family Policy
February 6 - 10, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1. Parent/guardian to children younger or older than 18
Are you a parent or guardian? Please select all that apply
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, of at least one child
younger than 18 31% 32% 30% 35% 66% 21% 4% 31% 23% 35% 34%
Yes, of at least one child
18 years old or older 38% 34% 42% 9% 10% 59% 66% 41% 38% 38% 17%
No, | am neither a parent
or guardian 32% 33% 30% 50% 27% 25% 28% 29% 42% 27% 42%
Don’t know/Prefer not to
say 2% 4% 1% 6% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 7%
Unweighted N (1,000) (485) (515) (210) (230) (346) (214) (724) (126) (81) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, of at least one child
younger than 18 31% 33% 27% 33% 31% 30% 19% 30% 56% 33% 27% 30% 35%
Yes, of at least one child
18 years old or older 38% 33% 35% 50% 37% 49% 38% 48% 30% 35% 45% 37% 37%
No, | am neither a parent
or guardian 32% 35% 36% 20% 35% 24% 43% 25% 16% 35% 29% 33% 29%
Don’t know/Prefer not to
say 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2%
Unweighted N (1,000) (356) (352) (292) (371) (340) (374) (277) (265) (158) (206) (412) (224)




Daily Survey: Family Policy
February 6 - 10, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2. Government Help Raising Children
Do you think the government does too much or not enough to help families raising children in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too much 16% 20% 13% 6% 16% 17% 25% 20% 5% 10% 15%
About the right amount 30% 34% 27% 37% 41% 20% 26% 29% 34% 32% 27%
Not enough 42% 36% 48% 46% 33% 51% 35% 41% 48% 46% 41%
Not sure 11% 11% 12% 10% 9% 12% 14% 10% 14% 13% 16%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (999) (484) (515) (210) (229) (346) (214) (723) (126) (81) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Too much 16% 7% 14% 31% 6% 38% 12% 18% 21% 13% 17% 18% 15%
About the right amount 30% 37% 23% 31% 32% 26% 23% 30% 43% 32% 31% 28% 31%
Not enough 42% 50% 46% 28% 54% 25% 49% 44% 29% 38% 39% 46% 43%
Not sure 11% 6% 17% 10% 8% 11% 15% 8% 7% 17% 13% 9% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (355) (352) (292) (370) (340) (374) (277) (264) (158) (205) (412) (224)




Daily Survey: Family Policy
February 6 - 10, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
3. Ease of Raising Children in U.S.
Compared to other countries, do you think it is easier or harder to raise children in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Easier 27% 30% 25% 26% 29% 23% 32% 29% 23% 24% 24%
About the same 27% 31% 23% 34% 32% 22% 22% 27% 27% 32% 15%
Harder 32% 26% 38% 27% 28% 39% 32% 31% 34% 34% 38%
Not sure 14% 12% 15% 13% 11% 16% 15% 13% 16% 10% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (485) (514) (210) (230) (345) (214) (723) (126) (81) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Easier 27% 25% 26% 33% 20% 34% 23% 31% 30% 20% 25% 29% 32%
About the same 27% 32% 20% 29% 30% 24% 26% 22% 38% 28% 27% 28% 24%
Harder 32% 35% 34% 26% 38% 27% 33% 36% 27% 34% 31% 32% 32%
Not sure 14% 8% 20% 12% 12% 15% 18% 10% 6% 18% 16% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (356) (352) (291) (371) (340) (373) (277) (265) (158) (206) (411) (224)




Daily Survey: Family Policy
February 6 - 10, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
4A. Support for Family-Friendly Policies — Requiring employers to offer paid parental leave for all working parents
Would you support or oppose Congress doing the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 45% 39% 50% 47% 50% 47% 34% 42% 49% 48% 54%
Somewhat support 25% 24% 26% 25% 25% 26% 25% 25% 32% 21% 23%
Somewhat oppose 14% 18% 11% 15% 12% 14% 17% 15% 9% 19% 7%
Strongly oppose 9% 13% 5% 5% 7% 9% 15% 12% 3% 3% 7%
Not sure 7% 6% 8% 8% 7% 6% 8% % 7% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 102% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (484) (511) (209) (230) (345) (211) (721) (125) (80) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 45% 56% 40% 36% 59% 30% 47% 42% 44% 41% 45% 45% 45%
Somewhat support 25% 24% 25% 26% 25% 23% 26% 25% 24% 29% 23% 23% 26%
Somewhat oppose 14% 12% 14% 17% 10% 19% 14% 17% 15% 10% 14% 16% 15%
Strongly oppose 9% 5% 10% 13% 3% 19% 5% 11% 12% 9% 9% 9% 10%
Not sure % 3% 11% 8% 3% 8% 8% 6% 6% 11% 9% 6% 3%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (355) (349) (291) (369) (338) (373) (276) (263) (158) (206) (409) (222)




Daily Survey: Family Policy
February 6 - 10, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
4B. Support for Family-Friendly Policies — Providing child care subsidies for low-income families
Would you support or oppose Congress doing the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 44% 39% 49% 44% 42% 49% 38% 40% 53% 51% 50%
Somewhat support 31% 34% 29% 35% 29% 28% 34% 32% 29% 31% 23%
Somewhat oppose 11% 12% 10% 8% 17% 9% 9% 12% 7% 9% 11%
Strongly oppose 7% 9% 5% 7% 6% 6% 10% 8% 3% 5% 7%
Not sure 7% 6% 8% 6% 5% 8% 9% % 8% 3% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (987) (478) (509) (209) (228) (341) (209) (715) (124) (80) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 44% 56% 44% 28% 57% 24% 52% 37% 38% 40% 44% 45% 44%
Somewhat support 31% 27% 28% 40% 27% 41% 28% 36% 32% 26% 34% 30% 35%
Somewhat oppose 11% 9% 8% 16% 9% 14% 6% 12% 16% 13% 8% 13% 9%
Strongly oppose 7% 4% 9% 9% 3% 13% 6% 10% 7% 7% 6% 8% 8%
Not sure % 4% 10% 6% 4% 8% 8% 4% 7% 15% 9% 4% 4%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (352) (346) (289) (366) (336) (366) (274) (265) (157) (204) (405) (221)




Daily Survey: Family Policy
February 6 - 10, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
4C. Support for Family-Friendly Policies — Expanding publicly funded pre-kindergarten programs
Would you support or oppose Congress doing the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 45% 43% 48% 44% 45% 49% 42% 40% 57% 54% 55%
Somewhat support 29% 27% 31% 34% 32% 25% 28% 30% 24% 34% 20%
Somewhat oppose 11% 14% 8% 12% 12% 9% 11% 12% 9% 7% 9%
Strongly oppose 7% 8% 6% 3% 4% 9% 12% 9% 2% 2% 7%
Not sure 7% 8% % % 7% 8% 8% 8% % 4% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (482) (510) (208) (230) (343) (211) (719) (125) (79) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 45% 59% 44% 32% 61% 28% 49% 43% 42% 43% 45% 49% 42%
Somewhat support 29% 25% 26% 37% 26% 32% 27% 32% 27% 30% 30% 26% 32%
Somewhat oppose 11% 11% 8% 14% 7% 16% 8% 12% 15% 10% 10% 11% 12%
Strongly oppose 7% 3% 9% 10% 3% 16% 6% 8% 9% 6% 6% 8% 9%
Not sure % 2% 13% 7% 3% 8% 10% 5% 7% 11% 9% 6% 6%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (355) (347) (290) (370) (336) (369) (277) (264) (155) (204) (410) (223)




Daily Survey: Family Policy
February 6 - 10, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
4D. Support for Family-Friendly Policies — Increasing funding for after-school programs
Would you support or oppose Congress doing the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 45% 40% 50% 46% 45% 49% 36% 40% 53% 60% 50%
Somewhat support 30% 32% 28% 23% 32% 30% 34% 34% 27% 17% 25%
Somewhat oppose 10% 10% 10% 11% 11% 6% 14% 11% 6% 11% 8%
Strongly oppose 7% 11% 3% 8% 5% 6% 9% 8% 4% 4% 5%
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 12% 7% 8% % 8% 10% 7% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (990) (482) (508) (208) (229) (341) (212) (718) (124) (79) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 45% 56% 44% 32% 58% 29% 50% 42% 40% 45% 38% 47% 47%
Somewhat support 30% 28% 27% 37% 28% 34% 26% 33% 33% 28% 36% 29% 28%
Somewhat oppose 10% 9% % 16% 7% 17% % 12% 14% 5% 12% 10% 12%
Strongly oppose 7% 3% 8% 10% 3% 12% 6% 7% 8% 8% 6% 8% 5%
Not sure 8% 4% 14% 6% 3% 8% 10% 5% 5% 14% 8% 6% %
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (990) (354) (346) (290) (367) (335) (370) (277) (260) (158) (201) (407) (224)




Daily Survey: Family Policy
February 6 - 10, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
4E. Support for Family-Friendly Policies — Providing tax incentives for companies that offer family-friendly benefits
Would you support or oppose Congress doing the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 37% 32% 40% 34% 41% 39% 31% 36% 37% 35% 43%
Somewhat support 37% 38% 37% 37% 37% 36% 39% 36% 35% 47% 32%
Somewhat oppose 10% 13% % 14% 10% 8% 9% 11% 12% 7% 4%
Strongly oppose 6% 8% 4% 6% 3% 5% 10% 6% 7% 2% 7%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 8% 9% 11% 12% 10% 9% 9% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (482) (511) (209) (228) (342) (214) (721) (123) (80) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 37% 42% 35% 32% 46% 31% 40% 33% 37% 35% 36% 39% 34%
Somewhat support 37% 41% 30% 42% 38% 38% 34% 40% 38% 34% 36% 37% 42%
Somewhat oppose 10% 9% 10% 11% 8% 12% % 12% 13% 13% 8% 10% 10%
Strongly oppose 6% 3% 8% 7% 3% 10% 6% 6% 6% 5% 4% 8% 6%
Not sure 10% 4% 17% 8% 5% 9% 13% 10% 6% 14% 16% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (356) (347) (290) (370) (339) (372) (275) (264) (156) (205) (408) (224)




Daily Survey: Family Policy
February 6 - 10, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
4F. Support for Family-Friendly Policies — Increasing funding for adoption and foster care services
Would you support or oppose Congress doing the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 43% 36% 50% 44% 44% 45% 39% 41% 46% 43% 52%
Somewhat support 33% 36% 30% 28% 29% 34% 41% 35% 29% 34% 26%
Somewhat oppose 10% 11% 8% 15% 14% 6% 5% 10% 10% 10% 10%
Strongly oppose 5% 7% 3% 6% 3% 5% 7% 6% 4% 6% 2%
Not sure 9% 9% 9% 7% 9% 9% 9% 8% 12% 7% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (482) (510) (209) (230) (342) (211) (718) (125) (80) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 43% 49% 43% 35% 52% 35% 43% 47% 39% 39% 40% 47% 41%
Somewhat support 33% 33% 28% 41% 32% 38% 35% 31% 33% 33% 37% 29% 37%
Somewhat oppose 10% 9% 8% 12% 9% 11% % 10% 14% 11% 6% 10% 12%
Strongly oppose 5% 3% 7% 6% 4% 8% 5% 5% 7% 4% 5% 5% 6%
Not sure 9% 4% 14% 7% 3% 8% 10% 8% 7% 12% 12% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 98%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (356) (348) (288) (871) (335) (872) (276) (263) (156) (203) (409) (224)




Daily Survey: Family Policy
February 6 - 10, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
4G. Support for Family-Friendly Policies — Offering tax credits for families with children
Would you support or oppose Congress doing the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 44% 41% 47% 42% 43% 50% 38% 41% 50% 56% 41%
Somewhat support 33% 33% 32% 38% 30% 30% 35% 33% 32% 25% 39%
Somewhat oppose 10% 13% % 10% 14% % 10% 11% 6% 8% 10%
Strongly oppose 6% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 10% 7% 3% 3% 3%
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 6% 8% 9% 7% 8% 8% 9% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (479) (511) (208) (229) (343) (210) (718) (123) (80) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 44% 50% 43% 38% 48% 34% 47% 45% 43% 39% 47% 48% 39%
Somewhat support 33% 31% 31% 35% 35% 37% 31% 34% 29% 34% 31% 31% 35%
Somewhat oppose 10% 10% % 14% 9% 14% % 10% 16% 9% 9% 9% 13%
Strongly oppose 6% 5% 5% 7% 4% 9% 5% 6% 6% 4% 4% 7% 6%
Not sure 8% 4% 13% 5% 4% 5% 11% 5% 6% 14% 9% 5% %
Totals 101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (355) (347) (288) (370) (336) (367) (277) (263) (158) (199) (411) (222)
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Daily Survey: Family Policy
February 6 - 10, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
4H. Support for Family-Friendly Policies — Increasing funding for health care for families with children
Would you support or oppose Congress doing the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 46% 42% 50% 44% 49% 49% 40% 41% 54% 55% 60%
Somewhat support 29% 30% 27% 29% 27% 26% 34% 32% 27% 20% 18%
Somewhat oppose 11% 13% 10% 14% 11% 9% 13% 12% 8% 13% 9%
Strongly oppose 7% 8% 6% 5% 7% 8% 7% 8% 4% 5% 6%
Not sure 7% 7% % 7% 6% 8% % % 6% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (481) (510) (208) (228) (343) (212) (720) (126) (77) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 46% 59% 45% 32% 60% 26% 51% 45% 41% 46% 46% 46% 46%
Somewhat support 29% 25% 28% 34% 26% 34% 27% 29% 29% 28% 32% 27% 30%
Somewhat oppose 11% 8% 10% 18% 6% 19% 8% 14% 15% 11% 8% 13% 12%
Strongly oppose 7% 5% 7% 9% 4% 11% 6% 6% 9% 6% 5% 7% 8%
Not sure % 3% 10% 7% 3% 10% 8% 6% 5% 8% 9% % 4%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (354) (347) (290) (369) (335) (370) (275) (263) (157) (203) (409) (222)
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Daily Survey: Family Policy
February 6 - 10, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
4l. Support for Family-Friendly Policies — Increasing funding for affordable housing for families with children
Would you support or oppose Congress doing the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 44% 42% 47% 47% 44% 50% 35% 41% 50% 54% 56%
Somewhat support 30% 31% 28% 34% 28% 26% 32% 31% 32% 26% 16%
Somewhat oppose 10% 11% 9% 7% 13% 9% 12% 11% 7% 8% 13%
Strongly oppose 8% 11% 6% 5% 7% 8% 11% 9% 5% 5% 8%
Not sure 8% 6% 9% 7% 8% 6% 11% 8% 7% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (483) (512) (209) (230) (343) (213) (722) (125) (79) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 44% 56% 44% 30% 58% 24% 52% 39% 40% 42% 41% 47% 46%
Somewhat support 30% 27% 26% 38% 26% 36% 24% 34% 31% 33% 32% 27% 29%
Somewhat oppose 10% 6% 10% 15% 7% 18% 6% 13% 13% 10% 9% 11% 10%
Strongly oppose 8% 5% 9% 10% 4% 15% 7% 8% 10% 3% 9% 9% 9%
Not sure 8% 5% 11% 7% 5% 8% 10% 6% 6% 12% 9% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (356) (348) (291) (371) (338) (372) (277) (265) (157) (205) (410) (223)
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Daily Survey: Family Policy
February 6 - 10, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
4J. Support for Family-Friendly Policies — Offering tax credits for families with stay-at-home parents
Would you support or oppose Congress doing the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 39% 37% 40% 38% 40% 47% 26% 37% 41% 48% 38%
Somewhat support 28% 28% 27% 38% 27% 22% 28% 28% 23% 25% 35%
Somewhat oppose 13% 15% 12% 12% 14% 11% 18% 15% 11% 12% 7%
Strongly oppose 8% 10% % 4% 10% % 12% 9% 5% 7% 9%
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 8% 9% 13% 16% 11% 21% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (481) (510) (208) (229) (344) (210) (717) (125) (80) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 39% 43% 39% 33% 40% 31% 43% 38% 33% 33% 37% 43% 37%
Somewhat support 28% 31% 24% 29% 34% 27% 25% 30% 31% 34% 28% 24% 29%
Somewhat oppose 13% 14% 11% 17% 11% 17% 11% 15% 16% 12% 12% 14% 16%
Strongly oppose 8% 6% 8% 12% 6% 15% 7% 7% 13% 4% 7% 10% 9%
Not sure 12% % 18% 10% 9% 10% 15% 10% 7% 17% 15% 10% 9%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (354) (347) (290) (368) (337) (370) (274) (265) (156) (203) (410) (222)
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Daily Survey: Family Policy
February 6 - 10, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
5. Current Eligibility for Unpaid Family Leave
To your knowledge, under federal law, how many weeks of unpaid leave does an eligible full-time worker in the U.S. qualify for after giving birth to a child?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
0 weeks 6% 6% 6% 3% 4% 8% 9% 6% 5% 10% 8%
2 weeks 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 6%
4 weeks 11% 10% 12% 8% 9% 14% 14% 12% 14% 7% 7%
8 weeks 17% 16% 18% 17% 12% 20% 20% 17% 23% 11% 18%
10 weeks 4% 5% 3% 7% 5% 2% 3% 4% 4% 7% 4%
12 weeks 26% 23% 29% 21% 36% 26% 19% 29% 18% 18% 22%
14 weeks 2% 3% 1% 5% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 8% 1%
16 weeks 4% 6% 2% 5% 5% 3% 2% 3% 6% 8% 0%
18 weeks 2% 3% 1% 4% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4%
20 weeks 3% 3% 2% 6% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3%
More than 20 weeks 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 5% 4%
Not sure 18% 18% 17% 16% 13% 18% 24% 18% 16% 17% 22%
Totals 99% 98% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (976) (476) (500) (199) (223) (344) (210) (711) (122) (77) (66)
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Daily Survey: Family Policy

February 6 - 10, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
0 weeks 6% 10% 6% 3% 9% 5% 5% 8% 6% 5% 8% 4% 9%
2 weeks 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 1% 3% 4% 6% 4%
4 weeks 11% 12% 11% 11% 10% 12% 12% 13% 7% 10% 14% 13% 7%
8 weeks 17% 16% 16% 22% 17% 19% 19% 17% 20% 17% 19% 19% 15%
10 weeks 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 3%
12 weeks 26% 26% 26% 25% 29% 28% 19% 27% 35% 27% 24% 26% 27%
14 weeks 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 5%
16 weeks 4% 5% 2% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 2% 3% %
18 weeks 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3%
20 weeks 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2%
More than 20 weeks 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 0% 3% 1% 2% 1%
Not sure 18% 12% 23% 17% 15% 17% 21% 17% 11% 20% 16% 17% 18%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (976)  (347)  (342)  (287)  (365)  (335) (366) (269) (261) (154) (203) (401)  (218)




Daily Survey: Family Policy
February 6 - 10, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
6. Desired Eligibility for Unpaid Family Leave
In your opinion, under federal law, how many weeks of unpaid leave should a full-time worker in the U.S. qualify for after giving birth to a child?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
0 weeks 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 8% 7%
2 weeks 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 2% 6% 3% 3% 6% 2%
4 weeks 8% 10% 6% 5% 6% 6% 15% 9% 6% 3% 7%
8 weeks 11% 11% 11% 6% 8% 13% 16% 12% 14% 6% 8%
10 weeks 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 12% 1% 3%
12 weeks 21% 22% 20% 19% 19% 24% 20% 21% 24% 17% 18%
14 weeks 4% 3% 4% 6% 7% 1% 2% 3% 6% 4% 4%
16 weeks 8% 10% % 9% 10% 6% 10% 8% 5% 12% 9%
18 weeks 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2%
20 weeks 7% 6% 9% 8% 10% % 5% 8% 3% 11% 6%
More than 20 weeks 12% 8% 16% 18% 18% 10% 4% 12% 5% 18% 22%
Not sure 14% 13% 14% 14% 11% 16% 12% 14% 15% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 102% 99% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100%
Unweighted N (969) (471) (498) (199) (220) (340) (210) (707) (122) (76) (64)
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Daily Survey: Family Policy
February 6 - 10, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

You

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
0 weeks 5% 5% % 3% 3% 6% 5% % 4% 4% 5% 4% 9%
2 weeks 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 5% 4% 5% 1% 2% 4% 4% 4%
4 weeks 8% 6% 8% 11% 6% 10% 8% 8% 9% 9% 8% 8% 7%
8 weeks 11% 8% 12% 14% 8% 15% 14% 12% 7% 9% 11% 11% 12%
10 weeks 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 2% 6% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2%
12 weeks 21% 23% 18% 22% 23% 21% 20% 21% 23% 17% 20% 23% 20%
14 weeks 4% 6% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 1% 8% 4% 2% 4% 4%
16 weeks 8% 9% 6% 11% 10% 8% 6% 11% 10% 11% 9% % 8%
18 weeks 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4%
20 weeks 7% 9% 6% 8% 9% % 5% 8% 9% 5% 8% 6% 9%
More than 20 weeks 12% 14% 15% 6% 16% 8% 11% 12% 14% 14% 14% 13% 9%
Not sure 14% 9% 18% 13% 11% 13% 17% 10% 9% 18% 12% 13% 12%
Totals 100%  102%  100%  100% 101% 101% 101% 102% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (969) (347) (338) (284) (365) (331) (363) (265) (261) (152) (202) (398) (217)
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Daily Survey: Family Policy

February 6 - 10, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
7. Current Eligibility for Paid Family Leave
To your knowledge, under federal law, how many weeks of paid leave does an eligible full-time worker in the U.S. qualify for after giving birth to a child?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
0 weeks 16% 14% 18% 10% 18% 18% 16% 19% 9% 9% 12%
2 weeks 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% % 5% 6% 5% 12%
4 weeks 11% 11% 11% 10% 10% 12% 12% 10% 14% 14% 5%
8 weeks 16% 13% 18% 13% 11% 19% 17% 16% 20% 14% 6%
10 weeks 3% 5% 2% 6% 3% 3% 1% 3% 7% 0% 3%
12 weeks 17% 17% 16% 18% 27% 14% 7% 15% 15% 23% 19%
14 weeks 3% 4% 1% 4% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 0%
16 weeks 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 7% 1%
18 weeks 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 6%
20 weeks 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 0% 4%
More than 20 weeks 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 4%
Not sure 21% 21% 21% 18% 11% 22% 32% 21% 15% 23% 27%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 98% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (973) (473) (500) (198) (219) (345) (211) (712) (120) (77) (64)
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Daily Survey: Family Policy

February 6 - 10, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
0 weeks 16% 17% 18% 12% 21% 17% 13% 19% 18% 14% 20% 15% 15%
2 weeks 5% % 6% 3% 6% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 7% 5% 5%
4 weeks 11% 9% 10% 14% 9% 13% 12% 13% 8% 7% 10% 14% 10%
8 weeks 16% 15% 13% 19% 13% 18% 18% 15% 14% 14% 18% 15% 16%
10 weeks 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 1%
12 weeks 17% 20% 15% 15% 18% 15% 13% 16% 24% 19% 11% 17% 20%
14 weeks 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 5% 3% 0% 3% 4%
16 weeks 4% 5% 1% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 5%
18 weeks 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2%
20 weeks 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1%
More than 20 weeks 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Not sure 21% 15% 27% 20% 18% 20% 25% 17% 13% 23% 22% 20% 20%
Totals 101% 99% 99%  100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 102% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (973)  (348)  (338) (287)  (368)  (334) (364) (265) (263) (154) (201) @o1)  (217)




Daily Survey: Family Policy
February 6 - 10, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
8. Desired Eligibility for Paid Family Leave
In your opinion, under federal law, how many weeks of paid leave should a full-time worker in the U.S. qualify for after giving birth to a child?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
0 weeks 5% 7% 3% 3% 3% 6% 6% 5% 4% 3% 4%
2 weeks 5% 7% 3% 2% 4% 5% % 4% 4% 8% 4%
4 weeks 10% 12% 9% 6% 9% 10% 17% 12% 6% 7% 7%
8 weeks 13% 11% 15% 6% 11% 14% 20% 14% 13% 5% 15%
10 weeks 6% 7% 6% 9% 5% 8% 3% 6% 10% 7% 4%
12 weeks 17% 14% 19% 16% 22% 15% 14% 17% 21% 14% 19%
14 weeks 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 1% 3% 4% 8% 1%
16 weeks 7% 7% 6% 9% 7% 7% 5% 6% 10% 7% 7%
18 weeks 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 2% 3% 6% 3% 2%
20 weeks 8% 7% 9% 8% 8% 8% % 8% 2% 12% 12%
More than 20 weeks 9% 6% 12% 16% 14% 6% 1% 8% 5% 13% 14%
Not sure 13% 14% 12% 12% 8% 15% 18% 13% 16% 13% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (969) (470) (499) (197) (220) (341) (211) (708) (119) (77) (65)
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Daily Survey: Family Policy
February 6 - 10, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

You

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
0 weeks 5% 2% 8% 4% 3% 9% 3% % 6% 2% 4% 5% %
2 weeks 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 8% 5% % 3% 3% 5% 5% 6%
4 weeks 10% 10% 9% 13% 6% 12% 12% 9% 9% 8% 14% 9% 12%
8 weeks 13% 11% 13% 15% 15% 14% 15% 14% 12% 14% 13% 13% 12%
10 weeks 6% 7% 4% 9% 4% 6% 7% 5% 9% 5% 7% 6% 7%
12 weeks 17% 20% 12% 19% 20% 17% 15% 19% 20% 15% 16% 19% 16%
14 weeks 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4%
16 weeks 7% 10% 5% 5% 11% 5% 6% 6% 10% 10% 6% % 4%
18 weeks 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 2% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3%
20 weeks 8% 8% 8% 8% 10% % % 10% 8% 8% 8% 6% 10%
More than 20 weeks 9% 12% 10% 4% 11% 4% 6% 8% 10% 11% 8% 8% 9%
Not sure 13% 7% 20% 12% 8% 12% 18% 9% 6% 18% 11% 14% 10%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 99% 102% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (969) (346) (338) (285) (367) (333) (362) (265) (261) (154) (200) (399) (216)
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Daily Survey: Family Policy
February 6 - 10, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
9. Compare U.S. to Global Paid Parental Leave
Compared to the worldwide average, do you think the U.S. offers more or fewer weeks of paid leave for parents after giving birth?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Many more 8% 11% 4% 5% 15% 5% 6% 8% 3% 7% 12%
Somewhat more 11% 11% 11% 14% 12% 8% 12% 11% 18% 7% 11%
About the same 15% 19% 11% 23% 21% 9% 11% 15% 16% 22% 6%
Somewhat fewer 22% 23% 20% 21% 15% 25% 26% 23% 20% 20% 19%
Many fewer 28% 21% 34% 26% 30% 31% 22% 28% 24% 22% 41%
Not sure 16% 14% 19% 11% 7% 23% 22% 15% 20% 23% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (483) (513) (207) (230) (346) (213) (723) (124) (80) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Many more 8% % 6% 10% 5% 9% 5% 8% 14% 8% 4% % 11%
Somewhat more 11% 14% % 13% 11% 14% 10% 13% 12% 8% 10% 12% 13%
About the same 15% 16% 16% 13% 13% 10% 15% 12% 20% 15% 16% 15% 14%
Somewhat fewer 22% 19% 21% 27% 19% 26% 22% 25% 20% 26% 24% 21% 19%
Many fewer 28% 33% 28% 20% 42% 24% 25% 28% 31% 26% 29% 28% 28%
Not sure 16% 11% 21% 17% 9% 18% 23% 14% 3% 17% 17% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (356) (349) (291) (370) (340) (371) (277) (265) (158) (205) (410) (223)
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Daily Survey: Family Policy
February 6 - 10, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
10. Compare U.S. to Global Child Care Cost
Compared to the worldwide average, do you think that it costs more or less for parents to send an infant to a child care center in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much more 34% 30% 38% 24% 29% 43% 37% 34% 36% 34% 32%
Somewhat more 31% 30% 32% 36% 30% 24% 37% 33% 26% 24% 30%
About the same 13% 15% 10% 16% 21% 10% 3% 12% 12% 16% 10%
Somewhat less 6% 7% 4% 13% 8% 1% 3% 4% 9% 12% 6%
Much less 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1%
Not sure 15% 16% 14% 9% 10% 20% 18% 15% 14% 12% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (484) (511) (208) (230) (344) (213) (721) (125) (80) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Much more 34% 36% 35% 31% 39% 31% 34% 38% 31% 35% 28% 36% 37%
Somewhat more 31% 31% 28% 34% 34% 35% 28% 29% 35% 30% 33% 32% 28%
About the same 13% 15% 11% 11% 9% 9% 11% 11% 20% 9% 12% 14% 14%
Somewhat less 6% 6% 4% 7% 7% 5% 6% % 5% 11% 4% 4% %
Much less 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1%
Not sure 15% 9% 19% 16% 9% 18% 18% 14% 9% 14% 21% 13% 13%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (356) (348) (291) (370) (340) (370) (277) (265) (158) (203) (410) (224)
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Daily Survey: Family Policy
February 6 - 10, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
11. Compare U.S. to Global College Costs
Compared to the worldwide average, do you think that tuition for attending a public college is more or less in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much more 35% 33% 38% 24% 32% 41% 41% 37% 30% 35% 27%
Somewhat more 25% 24% 26% 30% 23% 25% 23% 28% 23% 16% 25%
About the same 13% 14% 11% 17% 21% 8% 8% 12% 10% 15% 18%
Somewhat less 8% 10% 5% 18% 8% 3% 5% % 11% 13% 5%
Much less 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 6% 6% 2%
Not sure 16% 15% 17% 9% 13% 19% 21% 15% 20% 16% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (483) (509) (206) (229) (344) (213) (720) (124) (79) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Much more 35% 39% 33% 33% 40% 37% 31% 39% 36% 34% 34% 35% 37%
Somewhat more 25% 25% 23% 28% 29% 28% 25% 24% 27% 24% 25% 27% 24%
About the same 13% 14% 12% 13% 11% 10% 12% 11% 19% 16% 12% 13% 11%
Somewhat less 8% 9% 6% 8% 6% % 8% 8% 9% 11% 5% % 9%
Much less 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 6%
Not sure 16% 10% 22% 15% 12% 16% 21% 14% 6% 13% 22% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (354) (347) (291) (369) (338) (372) (275) (264) (158) (201) (410) (223)
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Daily Survey: Family Policy
February 6 - 10, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
12A. Support for Government Funding Education — Day care for children from birth to 2 years old
Do you think all Americans should have access to options for the following that are funded by the government?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, entirely funded by
the government 29% 29% 29% 37% 36% 30% 12% 26% 39% 32% 33%
Yes, partially funded by
the government 39% 36% 42% 45% 41% 36% 37% 39% 39% 46% 29%
No 21% 24% 18% 10% 14% 23% 36% 26% 12% 9% 18%
Not sure 11% 11% 11% 8% 9% 12% 15% 9% 11% 14% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (482) (510) (206) (229) (345) (212) (719) (125) (80) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, entirely funded by
the government 29% 37% 30% 18% 36% 13% 34% 27% 24% 34% 23% 33% 24%
Yes, partially funded by
the government 39% 45% 35% 38% 47% 36% 35% 38% 48% 36% 48% 36% 39%
No 21% 11% 19% 37% 9% 43% 18% 26% 20% 14% 21% 22% 24%
Not sure 11% 8% 16% 8% 9% 9% 13% 9% 7% 16% 8% 8% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (354) (349) (289) (369) (338) (371) (274) (265) (156) (202) (411) (223)
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Daily Survey: Family Policy
February 6 - 10, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
12B. Support for Government Funding Education — Preschool for children from 3 to 5 years old
Do you think all Americans should have access to options for the following that are funded by the government?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, entirely funded by
the government 40% 39% 41% 51% 47% 40% 24% 35% 49% 60% 39%
Yes, partially funded by
the government 34% 33% 34% 35% 37% 32% 32% 35% 37% 26% 30%
No 16% 18% 15% 6% 7% 18% 32% 21% 5% 6% 12%
Not sure 10% 10% 10% 7% 9% 11% 13% 9% 9% 8% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (985) (480) (505) (207) (229) (340) (209) (712) (124) (80) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, entirely funded by
the government 40% 54% 40% 25% 54% 19% 43% 37% 41% 47% 30% 43% 41%
Yes, partially funded by
the government 34% 33% 29% 40% 34% 40% 30% 36% 39% 29% 45% 29% 34%
No 16% % 14% 30% 6% 33% 14% 21% 14% 10% 19% 17% 17%
Not sure 10% 6% 16% 6% 6% 8% 12% 6% 6% 14% % 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (353) (344) (288) (367) (336) (371) (273) (261) (157) (201) (407) (220)
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Daily Survey: Family Policy
February 6 - 10, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
12C. Support for Government Funding Education — Kindergarten
Do you think all Americans should have access to options for the following that are funded by the government?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, entirely funded by
the government 50% 47% 52% 56% 53% 52% 37% 46% 53% 60% 59%
Yes, partially funded by
the government 26% 28% 24% 29% 30% 23% 24% 26% 29% 27% 20%
No 15% 15% 15% 7% 8% 16% 30% 20% 6% 6% 9%
Not sure 9% 9% 9% 8% 9% 10% 10% 8% 12% 8% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (989) (478) (511) (206) (228) (343) (212) (718) (123) (80) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, entirely funded by
the government 50% 55% 51% 42% 60% 35% 54% 45% 47% 48% 45% 50% 53%
Yes, partially funded by
the government 26% 27% 23% 29% 25% 32% 20% 30% 32% 28% 25% 26% 25%
No 15% 11% 13% 24% 9% 28% 14% 20% 13% 12% 21% 14% 14%
Not sure 9% % 13% 6% 6% 5% 11% 5% 8% 11% 8% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (353) (347) (289) (366) (339) (371) (275) (262) (156) (202) (409) (222)
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Daily Survey: Family Policy
February 6 - 10, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
12D. Support for Government Funding Education — Elementary school
Do you think all Americans should have access to options for the following that are funded by the government?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, entirely funded by
the government 50% 50% 50% 56% 48% 54% 39% 48% 48% 58% 58%
Yes, partially funded by
the government 27% 30% 24% 32% 36% 23% 20% 27% 28% 28% 23%
No 14% 12% 16% 5% 7% 14% 30% 17% 15% 4% 7%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 7% 9% 9% 11% 8% 9% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (988) (481) (507) (207) (229) (341) (211) (716) (123) (80) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, entirely funded by
the government 50% 55% 51% 41% 61% 37% 51% 47% 50% 54% 45% 47% 54%
Yes, partially funded by
the government 27% 28% 23% 32% 24% 34% 21% 30% 32% 24% 28% 27% 29%
No 14% 11% 13% 21% 10% 23% 14% 19% 11% 8% 18% 16% 12%
Not sure 9% 6% 14% 6% 5% 6% 13% 5% 7% 14% 9% 9% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (354) (348) (286) (367) (338) (369) (275) (262) (158) (202) (409) (219)
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Daily Survey: Family Policy
February 6 - 10, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
12E. Support for Government Funding Education — Middle school
Do you think all Americans should have access to options for the following that are funded by the government?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, entirely funded by
the government 48% 46% 49% 49% 51% 51% 39% 48% 45% 50% 52%
Yes, partially funded by
the government 28% 32% 24% 34% 32% 28% 18% 27% 32% 32% 25%
No 15% 14% 15% 8% 7% 14% 31% 17% 13% 5% 14%
Not sure 9% 7% 12% 9% 10% 7% 12% 9% 10% 13% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (483) (509) (207) (229) (345) (211) (721) (123) (80) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, entirely funded by
the government 48% 54% 49% 39% 60% 38% 50% 45% 47% 53% 43% 47% 51%
Yes, partially funded by
the government 28% 30% 22% 33% 26% 31% 22% 31% 36% 25% 32% 27% 28%
No 15% 11% 13% 23% 10% 25% 14% 19% 11% 9% 17% 17% 13%
Not sure 9% 5% 16% 5% 4% 6% 13% 5% 6% 13% 8% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (354) (347) (291) (368) (339) (371) (277) (262) (158) (204) (408) (222)
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Daily Survey: Family Policy
February 6 - 10, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
12F. Support for Government Funding Education — High school
Do you think all Americans should have access to options for the following that are funded by the government?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, entirely funded by
the government 49% 49% 48% 50% 50% 54% 39% 48% 47% 54% 55%
Yes, partially funded by
the government 26% 29% 24% 33% 32% 24% 18% 26% 27% 30% 24%
No 14% 13% 15% 4% 8% 14% 31% 17% 12% 4% 8%
Not sure 11% 9% 13% 13% 10% 8% 13% 9% 14% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (481) (509) (208) (229) (343) (210) (716) (126) (80) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, entirely funded by
the government 49% 54% 51% 40% 61% 38% 52% 44% 50% 54% 44% 46% 54%
Yes, partially funded by
the government 26% 28% 21% 31% 24% 31% 21% 30% 32% 22% 28% 28% 26%
No 14% 12% 11% 21% 10% 25% 13% 21% 10% 9% 17% 15% 14%
Not sure 11% 6% 17% 8% 6% 6% 15% 5% 7% 15% 11% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (990) (353) (350) (287) (368) (337) (370) (275) (264) (158) (204) (407) (221)
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Daily Survey: Family Policy
February 6 - 10, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
12G. Support for Government Funding Education — After-school care for K-12 students
Do you think all Americans should have access to options for the following that are funded by the government?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, entirely funded by
the government 31% 28% 33% 35% 34% 33% 19% 26% 40% 42% 38%
Yes, partially funded by
the government 39% 39% 39% 47% 44% 34% 32% 41% 35% 37% 33%
No 19% 24% 14% 7% 12% 21% 35% 23% 12% 8% 14%
Not sure 11% 9% 14% 10% 10% 11% 14% 10% 13% 13% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (480) (511) (208) (228) (343) (212) (719) (124) (80) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, entirely funded by
the government 31% 38% 35% 17% 39% 14% 34% 31% 24% 34% 28% 29% 34%
Yes, partially funded by
the government 39% 45% 34% 39% 46% 39% 34% 34% 53% 35% 41% 39% 41%
No 19% 10% 14% 35% 8% 38% 14% 28% 17% 14% 19% 21% 19%
Not sure 11% % 17% 9% 6% 8% 18% % 6% 17% 12% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (353) (348) (290) (366) (338) (371) (276) (262) (157) (204) (408) (222)
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Daily Survey: Family Policy
February 6 - 10, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
12H. Support for Government Funding Education — Community college
Do you think all Americans should have access to options for the following that are funded by the government?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, entirely funded by
the government 35% 37% 34% 45% 40% 33% 24% 31% 44% 42% 44%
Yes, partially funded by
the government 36% 36% 36% 42% 37% 33% 31% 37% 32% 31% 36%
No 20% 21% 18% 7% 13% 23% 35% 23% 10% 15% 13%
Not sure 10% 7% 12% 7% 9% 11% 10% 9% 14% 12% 7%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (484) (5086) (206) (229) (343) (212) (718) (125) (78) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, entirely funded by
the government 35% 46% 37% 19% 52% 14% 36% 28% 39% 39% 32% 34% 37%
Yes, partially funded by
the government 36% 42% 28% 38% 37% 37% 31% 41% 38% 37% 41% 30% 39%
No 20% 8% 19% 35% 6% 42% 18% 26% 17% 12% 20% 24% 17%
Not sure 10% 5% 15% 7% 5% % 15% 6% 6% 12% % 11% 7%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (353) (348) (289) (367) (339) (369) (276) (263) (158) (202) (408) (222)
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Daily Survey: Family Policy
February 6 - 10, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
12l. Support for Government Funding Education — Four-year college
Do you think all Americans should have access to options for the following that are funded by the government?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, entirely funded by
the government 26% 27% 25% 38% 33% 21% 14% 20% 37% 40% 35%
Yes, partially funded by
the government 39% 38% 40% 45% 44% 37% 33% 41% 38% 29% 41%
No 24% 28% 21% 9% 12% 31% 41% 29% 11% 17% 15%
Not sure 10% 7% 14% 8% 10% 11% 13% 9% 15% 14% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (483) (510) (208) (228) (344) (213) (720) (125) (79) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, entirely funded by
the government 26% 35% 26% 14% 35% 11% 28% 18% 27% 28% 25% 25% 26%
Yes, partially funded by
the government 39% 47% 35% 36% 50% 30% 34% 43% 46% 43% 39% 36% 42%
No 24% 12% 23% 42% 9% 52% 22% 32% 21% 16% 26% 26% 26%
Not sure 10% 6% 16% 8% 6% % 16% % 6% 14% 9% 12% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (355) (347) (291) (370) (338) (373) (275) (264) (158) (202) (410) (223)

33



Daily Survey: Family Policy
February 6 - 10, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
13. Party Support Raising Children in U.S.
Which party do you think does a better job helping families with children in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democrats 37% 36% 38% 37% 35% 39% 37% 34% 52% 34% 41%
Republicans 26% 31% 20% 18% 29% 26% 29% 32% 9% 14% 16%
Both equally 14% 15% 12% 17% 18% 8% 14% 11% 16% 23% 15%
Not sure 24% 18% 30% 28% 18% 27% 20% 22% 23% 29% 29%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (483) (510) (206) (228) (345) (214) (720) (125) (80) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Democrats 37% 81% 20% 6% 76% 7% 36% 38% 41% 40% 42% 34% 35%
Republicans 26% 5% 15% 65% 8% 57% 19% 32% 33% 23% 21% 29% 27%
Both equally 14% % 21% 12% 7% 16% 14% 13% 12% 9% 16% 15% 13%
Not sure 24% % 44% 18% 9% 20% 31% 16% 14% 27% 21% 23% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (353) (349) (291) (369) (340) (372) (277) (263) (158) (201) (411) (223)
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Daily Survey: Family Policy
February 6 - 10, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

February 6 - 10, 2023
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range
from 0.356 to 4.496, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.455.

1000
=+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

50 questions not reported.

You
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